Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/064580

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Leonardi, Franco

Execution Date: 05/15/2001

Name: Ginder, John Matthew

Execution Date: 05/16/2001

McCune, Robert Corbly Name:

Corbly

Execution Date: 05/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Ford Motor Company

Street Address: The American Road

Internal Address:

City: Dearborn MICHIGAN State:

Country:

Postal Code: 48121

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 313-322-7162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Angela Singleton

DATE SIGNED: 07/29/2002

Total Attachments: 1

800003001

PATENT

REEL: 012929 FRAME: 0701

source="assignment.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012929 FRAME: 0702

Declaration, Power of Attorney and Assignment

As the below named inventor(s),

NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF INVENTOR:	RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	DATE OF ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE
Franco Leonardi 26670 Wilson Dr. Dearborn Heights, MI 48127 US	Dearborn Heights, MI 48127 US	ΙΤ	05/15/01
John Matthew Ginder 48439 Meadow Court Plymouth, Ml 48170 US	Plymouth, MI 48170 US	US	05/16/01
Robert Corbly McCune 19275 Eldridge Lane Southfield, MI 48076 US	Southfield, MI 48076 US	US	05/16/01

I/we declare that:

This Declaration, Power of Attorney and Assignment is directed to the invention claimed in the patent application entitled: **METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ELECTROMAGNETIC DEVICES USING KINETIC SPRAY**; Attorney docket number: **200-0598**

Declaration - I/we believe that I/we am/are the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the above-identified invention;

I/ we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above;

I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the National or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application, if applicable; and

All statements made herein of my/own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Power of Attorney - I/we hereby appoint Practitioners at 022844 as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign Patent Offices.

Assignment - Pursuant to my/our employment agreement with Ford Motor Company or a Ford Associated Company, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto Ford Motor Company, the full and exclusive right for the United States and for all foreign countries to this invention, and any patent application depending from this invention including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues or reexaminations.

PATENT REEL: 012929 FRAME: 0703